
DISHA RESOURCES LIMITED 
(Formerly Known as An'hant Avenues and Credit Limited) 

REGO. OFFICE: 3, R . .\Jf'.SH APARTMENT, 8 / H. NAVGUJARAT COLLnGE. ASJ [RAM RO,.\D, [l\COME 

TAX, AHMEDABAD-380014 
PHONE: (OFF). 27;;<1,0790, 27543060 E-MAlL: jpfo@aacl rn jg CJN: L741I0GJ1995PLC024869 

ORI ./SE/ 2019/P0S 

April 25, 2019 

To, 
The J\faoager, Listing 
BSE Limited 
Phiro, c Jeejecbhoy Towers, 
Dalal Street, 
Mumbai- 400 001 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

Sub: Reconciliation of Share Capital Audit for the Quarter ended on 31" March, 2019. 
Ref: Company Code: BSE: 531553 

With regard to above please find enclosed herewith Rccc>nciliation of Share Capital Audit for the 
Quarter as issued by .\f/s. Umesh \led & Associates, Company Secretaries, Ahmedabad ended as oa 
31~ March, 2019. 

You are requested to kindly find the above ia order and take the same on your record. 

FOR DISHA RESOURCES LIMITED 
(Formcrli~:;:::: Avenues and Credit Limited) 

KRISHNA A Wf AR KABRA 
MANAGING DIRECTOR 
DIN: 00650817 

Encl: As Stated 

• 



OS UMESH VED & ASSOCIATES 
Company Secretaries 

:304, Shoppers Plaza-V, Opp, Municipal Market, C. G. Road, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad -380 009. 

I 

2 

3 
4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

SRNO, 

Ill 

1l 

·12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Telefa~: (0) +91 79 26464153, 48904153 • Moblie +91 98250 35998 
Email : info@umeshvedcs.com, umeshvedcs.offlce@airtelmall.in • Website : www.umeshvedcs.com 

RECONCILIATION Of SHARE CAPITAL AUDIT 

l•o r Qu:trccc Endc<l 

ISIN 

Face Valut 
Name of the Comp:-my 
Registered Office 

Coi i:c.spo11dcncc Address 

Telephone & Fax No 

t!. mail :\ ddcess 
N;tmt•s or Srock Exc.hal)ges 
wher<' the Compan}'°s 
Securities arc L1~h:d 

PARTICULA RS 

ksued Capital 

Listed Capiial 

BSE Ltd 

1Hd<l ~n Dem:-Hi:.riJiased form in 
CDSL 
Held in Oem:nerili:1sed form in 
NSDL 
Phys.ic~,l 

Tor,) No. Shares ( I 2+ 13+ 14) 

Reason for Difference i f :my. 

31.03.2019 

IN E193O01019 
Rs. 10/ -
DISHA RESOURCES LIMITED 
3, Rajcsh Apartment, 8 / h. Ajauta 
Comm. Estate Off Ashram Road, 
Income Tax, Ahmedabad - 380 014 

As Above 

079-2754-0790 & 079-7542926 

info@aacl.co.in 
1) BSE Ltd 

NO. SHARES CAPITA L 

7500800 

7315500 

363070 

4290430 

2662000 

7315500 

l11e Company had issued 7500800 numl,cr 
of shares and the full>' paid up shares arc 
7315500. As per 
company, to~a) l 85300 uul'nbe, of sha•·cs had 
been forfeited due ro non payment of call~. 
I k nee there is a difference oi 185300 shai:<:$ 
hc1wccn is~mxl anc.1 foll)' paid up shares 
which i1rt: lis1cd. 

% OF TOTAL ISSUED CAPITAL 

100.00% 

97.53% 

4.84% 

57.20% 

35.49% 

97.53% 

N .. \ . 

17. C .::ruf')ri.ng .Jeti,ih <) ( cha,,gc9 i.o shMc capital «.h,1ring 11,e qun, 1·e1· under coosi.derntjov *S pet t:,ble 

bdow: 

P:1rtfel1h rs c\!o. of Sh;1res App~ed/ No, ,~Jlj)lied for r ,isi.ing Lmed Oil \X'he1J1e \~1,et In Pren. 

Stock r her t\pper. 
Hxch:mge inti.male imima Pending a 1 

d I(> ted 10 SE 
CDSL NSD 

L 

N.11. 



Continuation Sheet Vniesh Ved & Associates 

18. Reglstcrofmcmbcrs is up dared : Yes 
19. Reference of previous <JU::'ltt<."r with rC!f<lrd to c.·xcess demarerialis.cd shares if ftl"IY: - N .A .. 

20. Has c.hc Company Resolved the Matter mentioned in point No. 19 above in iJ1c cul'l'cnt <.JUarler ? 

if not, reasons. \Vhy? :- N .A 

2 1. l;\·k1u.ionc<l the total no. of requests) if any) confixmed after 2 1 days and the total no. o f ff;<1ucsts 

pcnd.ing beyond 2 "1 days with the !'Cason for <lda)' :-

Total No. No. 0 [ Re1.1ut=t->lS No. O f Sh:ir~s Rcasoo ror Delay 
O f Requ,·sts 

Con6xmcd 
after 21 

days 

Pending for 

more th:m 
21 d•ys 

22 

23 

2~ 

25 

l>lace: 

NlL 

N IL 

Name, T elephone & Fox No. 
of ,he Compliance Officer o f 
rh<:- Co1n pn.fl}' 

Name, :\dclress,Tel No. & 
Reg.No. o f the Auditor 

Appo111unc1u c,f common 
agency for sh:m .. · registry work 

NIL 

N lL 

Ms . Pankti T hakkar 
Company Secretary & Compliance 
Officer 
Phone: 079-2754 0790 
E - M:iil: kj_kabra@)•aboo.co.in 

Umcsh V cd & Associates 
304, Shoppers Phm, V, 
Opp. Municipal Market, 
C.G. Roacl, Nav,angpurn, 
Ahmeclabad -380009 
Tel N o. 079-26464153 

Lin k lntime (India) Pvt. Ltd. 

506 - 508, ABC - 1, 
Beside Gala Business Center, 
N r St. Xavie ,'s College Com er, 
Off C. G. Road , N avrangpura, 
Ahmedabad - 380009. 

i\ny other detail ,hat the N .A 
auditot may like to provide 
(e.g. BlFR Company. 
l)c lJsuo.g From Stock 

Exchange, Conlpany Ch:,uged 

tts name etc.):-

~ ;.(.\)J,.I 

Date : l-tj ou) :1o 19 ~g~o As~ 

ffi7FCS 4411 

Umesh Ved 

Pro prie tor 

• CP 292· 

. I 
~/ 

For Umcsh Vcd & Associates 

Colllpany Secreta ries 

F.C.S. No - 4411 , C. P. No. - 2924 

N.A. 

N.A 


