## DISHA RESOURCES LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Arihant Avenues and Credit Limited)

REGD. OFFICE: 3, RAJESH APARTMENT, B/H. NAVGUJARAT COLLEGE, ASHRAM ROAD, INCOME TAX, AHMEDABAD-380014

PHONE: (OFF). 2754-0790, 27543060 E-MAIL: info@aacl.co.in CIN: L74110GJ1995PLC024869

DRL/SE/2019/P05

April 25, 2019

To,
The Manager, Listing
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Reconciliation of Share Capital Audit for the Quarter ended on 31st March, 2019. Ref: Company Code: BSE: 531553

With regard to above please find enclosed herewith Reconciliation of Share Capital Audit for the Quarter as issued by M/s. Umesh Ved & Associates, Company Secretaries, Ahmedabad ended as on 31st March, 2019.

You are requested to kindly find the above in order and take the same on your record.

Thanking You,

Faithfully Yours,

FOR DISHA RESOURCES LIMITED

en

(Formerly Known as Arihant Avenues and Credit Limited)

KRISHNA AWTAR KABRA MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN: 00650817

Encl: As Stated



## UMESH VED & ASSOCIATES Company Secretaries

304, Shoppers Plaza-V, Opp. Municipal Market, C. G. Road, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad - 380 009.

Telefax: (O) +91 79 26464153, 48904153 • Mobile +91 98250 35998

E mail: info@umeshvedcs.com, umeshvedcs.office@airtelmail.in • Website: www.umeshvedcs.com

## RECONCILIATION OF SHARE CAPITAL AUDIT

1	For Quarter Ended	31.03.2019
2	ISIN	INE193D01019
3	Face Value	Rs. 10/-
4	Name of the Company	DISHA RESOURCES LIMITED
5	Registered Office	3, Rajesh Apartment, B/h. Ajanta Comm. Estate Off Ashram Road, Income Tax, Ahmedabad – 380 014
6	Correspondence Address	As Above
7	Telephone & Fax No	079-27540790 & 079-7542926
8	E mail Address	info@aacl.co.in
9	Names of Stock Exchanges where the Company's	1) BSE Ltd

SR NO.	PARTICULARS	NO. SHARES CAPITAL	% OF TOTAL ISSUED CAPITAL
10	Issued Capital	7500800	100.00%
11	Listed Capital		
	BSE Ltd	7315500	97.53%
12	Held in Demateriliased form in CDSL	363070	4.84%
13	Held in Demateriliased form in NSDL	4290430	57.20%
14	Physical	2662000	35.49%
15	Total No. Shares (12+13+14)	7315500	97.53%
16	Reason for Difference if any,	The Company had issued 7500800 number of shares and the fully paid up shares are 7315500. As per company, total 185300 number of shares had been forfeited due to non payment of calls. Hence there is a difference of 185300 shares between issued and fully paid up shares which are listed.	N.A.

17. Certifying details of changes in share capital during the quarter under consideration as per table below:

Particulars	No. of Shares	Applied/Not Applied for Listing	Stock	intimate d to	her	Apper. Pending at
		N.A.				



18. Register of members is up dated

- 19. Reference of previous quarter with regard to excess dematerialised shares if any : N.A.
- 20. Has the Company Resolved the Matter mentioned in point No. 19 above in the current quarter? if not, reasons. Why?:- N.A
- 21. Mentioned the total no. of requests, if any, confirmed after 21 days and the total no. of requests

pending beyond 21 days with the reason for delay :-

Total No. Of Requests	No. Of Requests	No. Of Shares	Reason For Delay
Confirmed after 21 days	NIL	NIL	N.A.
Pending for more than 21 days	NIL	NIL	N.A.

22 Name, Telephone & Fax No. of the Compliance Officer of

Ms. Pankti Thakkar

Company Secretary & Compliance

the Company

Officer

Phone: 079-2754 0790

E - Mail: kj\_kabra@yahoo.co.in

23 Name, Address, Tel No. & Reg.No. of the Auditor

Umesh Ved & Associates

304, Shoppers Plaza V, Opp. Municipal Market,

C.G. Road, Navrangpura,

Ahmedabad-380009 Tel No. 079-26464153

24 Appointment of common agency for share registry work

Link Intime (India) Pvt. Ltd.

506 - 508, ABC - 1,

Beside Gala Business Center, Nr St. Xavier's College Corner, Off C. G. Road, Navrangpura,

Ahmedabad - 380009.

Any other detail that the auditor may like to provide

N.A

(e.g. BIFR Company, Delisting From Stock

Exchange, Company Changed

its name etc.):-

Place :

25

Ahmedabad

Date:

25/04/2019



ah H. Ved Proprietor

For Umesh Ved & Associates

Company Secretaries

F.C.S. No - 4411, C.P. No. - 2924